## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2021-9-4

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COMPETITIVE CONTRACTING PROCESS PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:11-4.1 TO 4.5 TO SOLICIT BIDS FOR SEWER SYSTEM OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES

**WHEREAS**, the Township has an ongoing need for Sewer System Operations and Maintenance Services for the Township of Chesterfield; and

**WHEREAS,** in preparation for the 2022 budget and future budgets, it is necessary to commence the bidding process for these services; and

**WHEREAS**, the bid will provide for an initial term of March 1, 2022 through February 28, 2023 with options for two subsequent one-year renewals;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey does hereby authorize the Township Clerk, Qualified Purchasing Agent and the Township Administrator to prepare bid specification and solicit bids using the competitive contracting process as per the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

ONEOTEKTIELD TOWNOTH COMMITTEE			
~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	
ertify the foregoing Reso	olution to be a true and accu	rate copy of the Resolutio	n approved by
	,	· ·	
	Hoyer, Clerk of the Tor	Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the entify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accunittee at a duly advertised meeting held on Septemb	Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and entify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution nittee at a duly advertised meeting held on September 23, 2021 at which a queen Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk